Low Cost
16-Bit Sampling ADC
 AD1380
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(DH-32E)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Max Linearity Error  Temperature Range  Package Option
AD1380JD  0.006% FSR  0°C to 70°C  Ceramic (DH-32E)
AD1380KD  0.003% FSR  0°C to 70°C  Ceramic (DH-32E)
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00764–0–6/05(D)
O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
	GAIN ADJUSTMENT
	ZERO OFFSET ADJUSTMENT
	TIMING
	DIGITAL OUTPUT DATA
	INPUT SCALING
	CALIBRATION (14-BIT RESOLUTION EXAMPLES)
	0 V to +10 V Range